505236727 12/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5283497

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERGENT BIOSCIENCE, INC.	10/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMMUNOCHEMISTRY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	9401 JAMES AVENUE SOUTH	
Internal Address:	SUITE 155	
City:	BLOOMINGTON	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55431	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8187573

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)876-4098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-876-4097

Email: docketing@vhpmlaw.com, lwicktor@vhpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: VIKSNINS HARRIS PADYS MALEN LLP
Address Line 1: 7851 METRO PARKWAY, SUITE 325
Address Line 4: BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55425

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01495.002US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNDA WICKTOR
SIGNATURE:	/Lynda Wicktor/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505236727 REEL: 047773 FRAME: 0926

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Vergent Bioscience, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), by virtue of its ownership in the following applications and to the inventions described therein desires to assign to ImmunoChemistry Technologies, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), all of its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said applications and inventions described therein.

Jurisdiction	Patent	Patent Application	Status
	Number	Number	
PCT	H	PCT/US2006/040047	Completed
ŢĽ.	190949	190949	Issued
KR	10-1449507	10-2008-7012034	Issued
US	8,187,573	12/091,031	Issued

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto said Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest to all inventions disclosed in the aforesaid applications, including all priority applications, and rights to claim priority therefrom, and to any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions filed in the United States or any other country or region, inclusive of, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals thereof, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, provisional patent applications, applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, certificates of addition, utility models, and petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the applications, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates, and to any and all Letters Patents and any related patent term extensions that may be granted for said Letters Patents with respect to the application(s); all of the above to be held by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 047773 FRAME: 0927 Assignee shall have the right to apply in all countries in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said invention and improvements thereof. Assignor agrees without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand this 12" day of 0ctobec., 2018.
FOR VERGENT BIOSCIENCE, INC. SIGNATURE:
NAME: John T. Santing Jr., Ph.D.
TITLE: President & CEO
STATE OF Migues of Sold) COUNTY OF Carrel)
Before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Son to me know and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that be/she executed the same
for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this the day of
[SEAL] CHRISTOPHER D. JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2020
PATENT

PATENT REEL: 047773 FRAME: 0928

Page 3 of 3
We agree to and accept the attached assignment document on this
FOR IMMUNOCHEMISTRY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
SIGNATURE: Sel O Red Danlycuist
NAME: Sally A Hed Daligovist
TITLE: President
STATE OF Minnesofer)
COUNTY OF Hennepin)
Before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Sally Danquist, to me know and known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same
for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 15th day of October, 2018.
[SEAL] Notary Public Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 047773 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 12/14/2018

Docket No: 01495,000001